HB1270 L.001

HOUSE COMMITTEE OF REFERENCE AMENDMENT Committee on Business Affairs & Labor.

HB24-1270 be amended as follows:

- 1 Amend printed bill, page 3, line 15, strike "ON THE INSURED PROPERTY".
- 2 Page 7, line 5, strike "HOMEOWNERS" and substitute "HOMEOWNERS,
- 3 CONDO UNIT OWNERS," and strike "POLICY," and substitute "POLICY THAT
- 4 INCLUDES LIABILITY COVERAGE,".
- 5 Page 7, line 12, strike "THE APPLICATION FOR" and substitute "AN INSURER
- 6 SHALL INCLUDE THE FOLLOWING NOTIFICATIONS IN THE SUMMARY
- 7 DISCLOSURE FORM DESCRIBED IN SECTION 10-4-111:".
- 8 Page 7, strike lines 13 and 14.
- 9 Page 7, line 15, strike "OF THE" and substitute "THE".
- Page 7, line 19, strike "THAT THE" and substitute "THE".
- 11 Page 8, strike lines 11 through 20.
- 12 Renumber succeeding sections accordingly.

** *** ** ***